



गाडगे बाबा समाधी मंदीरा मागे, राठोड गल्ली, संकल्प स्टुडिओ, फसाटे प्लॉट, गाडगे नगर, अमरावती – ४४४६०३ मो. ८१४९६९९२८४, ७३८७४४०२८४ • वेडींग फोटोग्राफी अलबम 🔸 एव.डी. रेकॉर्डींग

• मॉडेर्लींग फोटोग्राफी • प्रॉडवट फोटोग्राफी

ॲडव्हरटाईजींग फोटोग्राफी

To

The Principal

Shri Shivaji College,

Morshi Road, Amravati.

Subject: Willingness for MOU to start B. Voc. Course in Photography and Audio-Visual Production under UGC Scheme

Audio-Visual Production under UGC Scheme in Shri Shivaji College, Amravati. Sankalp Digital Studio will extend the support for conducting the course, and will provide service-learning and other opportunity for the course. Sankalp Digital Studio established in 2001 and working with various Social and Media organization and also working as a professional photographer and photo editor.

It will be a great opportunity for us to make MOU which provides a service to your renowned institution.

Proprietor

( Rupesh K.Fasate)

Sankalp Digital Studio, Gadge Nagar,

Amravati

# MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

Between

## SHRI SHIVAJI COLLEGE, AMRAVATI

And

### SANKALP DIGITAL STUDIO

This is an agreement between Shri Shivaji College, Morshi Road, Amravati hereinafter called 'SSC, and Sankalp Digital Studio, Rathod Galli, Gadge Nagar, Amravati, hereinafter I.

## PURPOSEAND SCOPE

The purpose of this MOU is to clearly identify the roles and responsibilities of each party as they relate to the implementation of the B.Voc. Programme in Photography and Audio-Visual Production at SSC. The Sankalp Photo Studio is intended to help provide service, learning and other opportunities to SSC students through partnership. To support this goal, SSC and Industry Partner will work together to conduct service that meets needs of our communities.

Both SSC and Industry Partner should ensure that program activities are conducted in compliance with all applicable UGC laws, rules, and regulations.

In particular, this MOU is intended to establish clear guidelines regarding the service work that will be conducted at SSC and if required at the site of the Industry Partner.

#### II. BACKGROUND

This Industry Partner will provide service-learning and other opportunity for the course, coordinated between Shri Shivaji College and Sankalp Photo Studio.

### SHRI SHIVAJI COLLEGE RESPONSIBILITIES UNDERTHIS MOU

Shri Shivaji College shall undertake the following responsibilities:

- To enrol the students.
- To verify hours completed by each SSC participant.
- To provide all the infrastructure facilities to the students.
- To prepare detailed curriculum of the course in consultation with all the industry Partners. Board of Studies and industry associations.
- To appoint the faculty and related staff.
- To function all other activities as per UGC rules and guidelines for the course.
- To give the credits and to evaluate the participants.
- To award the diploma/degree certificate to the participants

Shri Shivaji College,

Amravati

## III. SANKALP PHOTO STUDIO RESPONSIBILITIES UNDER THIS MOU

Industry Partner shall undertake the following activities:

- Provide any necessary training required.
- Provide technical knowledge for the software/ equipment required to complete each part
- Be in attendance for any events coordinated through this partnership.
- Provide guidance and supervision to participants.
- To assists for an evaluation of each SSC participant.
- To help the participants for the placement.

#### IV. FUNDING

This MOU does not include the exchange of funds between the two parties. As per UGC rules the remuneration will be paid to the faculty /staff of the Industry Partner for teaching/practical/project work.

#### V. RECORD RETENTION

All records must be retained with SSC from the date of MOU.

#### VI. EFFECTIVE DATE AND SIGNATURE

This MOU shall be effective upon the signature of Principal, Shri Shivaji College and Pratik Digital Studio authorized officials. It shall be in force from 01/04/2015 to 01/04/2020.

Shri Shivaji College and Sankalp Digital Studio indicate agreement with this MOU by their signatures.

Signature and date:26/03/2015

Principal bushmanly

He**9A**mravati

Industry Partner

Prop. Rupesh Fasate

Sankalp Digital Studio Sankal Digittil Studio Fasate Plot, Rathod Gally, Gadge Nagar, Amravati.

Prop.- Rupesh K. Fasate Mo. 8149699284